

9

Chairman RAY HEMENWAY 618 3rd Avenue South Minneapolis, Minnesota

Chairwoman MRS. ANN VETTER 3309 East 50th Street Minneapolis, Minnesota

First Vice-Chairman GERALD O'DONNELL 326 West George Street St. Paul 7, Minnesota

Second Vice-Chairman ERNEST O. PEARSON 3131 First Avenue Hibbing, Minnesota

Third Vice-Chairman VICTOR PAPENFUSS Route 2 Winona, Minnesota

First Vice-Chairwoman MRS. MARJORIE MAKI 520 7th Street N.W. North St. Paul 9, Minnesota

Second Vice-Chairwoman MRS. HELGA NIELSEN 635 Harmony Lane Hutchinson, Minnesota

Third Vice-Chairwoman MRS. ARVONNE FRASER 813 7th Street S. E. Minneapolis, Minnesota

Secretary DR. WILLIAM KUBICEK Staff House No. 9 Rosemount, Minnesota

Treasurer VIC JUDE Maple Lake, Minnesota

National Committeeman GERALD HEANEY 700 Providence Building Duluth, Minnesota

National Committeewoman MRS. IONE HUNT 215 South 5th Street Montivedeo, Minnesota

Members at Large L. J. LEE, Bagley MRS. RUTH BYE, Litchfield

FINANCE COMMITTEE Chairman KINGSLEY HOLMAN 10262 York Lane Minneapolis, Minnesota

Assistant Chairman CLARENCE D. FISHER 1991 North Kent Street St. Paul 13, Minnesota

Executive Secretary JACK PUTERBAUGH 618 Third Avenue South Minneapolis, Minnesota

DEMOCRATIC FARMER LABOR CENTRAL COMMITTEE STATE

618 Third Avenue South O Minneapolis 2, Minnesota O FEderal 5-1158 - FEderal 5-1150

September 25,1956

9 and the and a second and the second Securitary of State

H

Ħ

n

11

Ħ

12

n

Ħ

Secretary of State Joseph Donovan State Capitol St. Paul, Minnesota

Dear Mr. Donovans

This is to certify that the following persons were duly nominated as presidential electors at the Democratic-Farmer-Labor State Convention:

lstDistrict Frank O'Gorman, Goodhue, Minn. 2nd Henry Arens, Jordan, Minn. 3rd Walter Cramond, 4530 Douglas, Mpls. John T. Lyons, 1140 Randolph, St. Paul 4thClifford Swisher, 4916 Nokomis, Mpls. 5thEugene Murray, Onamia, Minn. 6thArnold Ettesvold, Granite Falls, Minn. 7th Daniel Sullivan, Proctor, Minn. 8thRobt. Irvine, Detroit Lakes, Minn. 9th Myrtle Cain, 650 N.E. Jackson, Mpls. At Large At Large A. I. Johnson, Benson, Minn.

nenword DFL State Cheirman menway, KC unles Convention Chairman Lawrence Yetka,

RH:m ociu: 12

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25 day of September

A. D. 19 56.

RUTH O. ERICKSEN Notary Public, Ramsey County, Minn. My Commission Expires Nov. 22, 1962.

7 🌍 7

13040 0.0 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE IF I I. E ID SEP 2 8 1956 Janeges R. Manorman Secretary of State ------

DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL COMMITTEE

IOOI CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N. W. WASHINGTON 6, D. C.

PAUL M. BUTLER CHAIRMAN

ê

August 29, 1956

TELEPHONE

Honorable Joseph L. Donovan Secretary of State State Capitol St. Paul, Minnesota

Dear Mr. Secretary:

I am enclosing herewith the Certificate of Nomination of the nominees of the Democratic Party for the offices of President and Vice President of the United States. This certificate has been signed by Dorothy Vredenburgh, the duly elected Secretary of the Democratic National Convention at which these candidates were nominated.

If there are any further requirements for placing these names on the official ballot of your State as the nominees of the Democratic Party, please advise me.

Sincerely,

Aue A. Litter

Paul M. Butler

al Portante and and Secretary of State

ę

CERTIFICATE OF NOMINATION

To the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that at a National Convention of the Democratic Party of the United States of America, held in the City of Chicago, in the State of Illinois, on August 13th through August 17th, A. D. 1956, the following were duly nominated as candidates of said Party for President and Vice-President of the United States, respectively, viz:

For President of the United States,

Adlai E. Stevenson

For Vice-President of the United States,

Estes Kefauver

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{29\%}{200}$ day of August, 1956.

Barsthy Vordenburgh Secretary, Demogratic National Convention - 1956

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CITY OF WASHINGTON

ss.:

Personally appeared before me the above signed Dorothy Vredenburgh who, being first duly sworn, says that she signed the foregoing certificate as Secretary of said Convention, and that the statements therein contained are true and correct.

Returt 9. Black Notary Public

My commission expires:

Notary Public, D. C. My Commission Expires July 1, 1957.

13040

A B